West San Gabriel Valley Association of REALTORS®

“REALTOR® OF THE YEAR”
“AFFILIATE OF THE YEAR”

“GOOD NEIGHBOR AWARD”
“WSGVAR DISTINGUISHED SERVICE AWARD”

Listed below are past recipients of these distinguished awards and other awards presented by

past presidents.
REALTOR®

OF THE YEAR

*E.R. Dickerson
*Earle Fennell
*Phillip Welty
*Clyde Harless
*Raymond Albrecht
*Peter Hoyt

*Anna Garvin

Thomas O. Berge
*Roger P. Gosswein
*William M. Tomanovich
*Robert E. Williams
*Carl M. Berg

*John Schumacher
*Helen Warren
*Robert C. Bent
*Adela Nicely

*Rose Wynn

Russell J. Stacey
*A.G. “Jerry” Broadie
*Betty Walther
*Ernest W. Henry
*Kahn Quan

Darrell M. Flanery
*Lorraine Morrison
*Kenneth L. Peterson
*Robert W. Bodkin
Joy Lyn Carothers
*Mary Lou Graff
Kathleen Mueller
*Loraine Lefler
Dennis Ohler
Esther Johnson
John Klawiter
Nancy Hunt

Cecelia “Cyl” Rudar
Alma Smith

*Art Luna

Carl Feldstein
Lorraine Clark
Brian Chen

Arthur A.W. Shu
Mel Wong

Ling Chow

Tom Berge Jr.

Yin Bihr

Lee Lieberg

Gigi Lee

Suzi Dunkel-Soto
Kevin Kwan

Helen Marston
Giuseppe Veneziano
Nancy Lin

Karen Kuit

Vince Veneziano
Nanette Ong

ASSOCIATE REALTOR®

OF THE YEAR

*John Schumacher
Thomas O. Berge
*Roger P. Gosswein

*Jerry Kolb
*Dorothy Brady
*Harold Joyce
*Don Kelker
Carmen Glass
William Martin
Stanlibeth Peters
William Q. Foy
*Betty Walther
*Jerry Kaufhold
Mel Wong
*Frances R. Sears
Lisa Stoffer
Winifred Garrett
Margaret Spell
*Kenneth L. Peterson
Esther Johnson
*Mary Lou Graff
Dennis Ohler
*Loraine Lefler
*Dondi Adkins
*L.D. Bird

Carol Wu

Cecelia “Cyl” Rudar
Ezra Levy
Lorraine Clark
Brian Chen
Nancy Hunt
Cesar Aviles
Florence Huey
No recipient
Marva Glean

No recipient
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AFFILIATE

OF THE YEAR

Margie Zerker

Nick Nowak

*Ruth McClellan

*Fran Spotti

Judy Mancuso-Davidson

Nick Pappas

James C. Coleman
Vito D’Alessandro
Yvonne Menard
Susan Ramirez Orr
Christine Sinclair
Rich Chovan

Ron Fleishman
Richard Dearth
Stephanie Booker
Nancy Chan

*Alice Okubo

Diane Ball

*Ron Drake

Joey Villamayor
Marty Vasquez
David Tran

Rick Starr

Chris Haun

Mario Manzanilla
Mark Wu

*Hugh Ellis

Sophia Wong
Millie Chung
Yolanda Martinez
Chris Shevlin
Cecil Lam
Leticia Pomes
David Tran

Frank Flores
April Kass

Mary Kay Keshishian
*Ruben Minjarez
Vanessa James
Marcus Jacques
Bob & Jacqueline Cheou
Joseph Haggerty
Oriana Chan

Annie Fan
Richard Zaleta
Alina Chu

Cosmo Sanchez
Brandon Savranksy
Sage Gomez

Chris Haun

1974
1975
1976
1977

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

*Deceased

Revised 2/7/21



GOOD NEIGHBOR AWARD PRESIDENT’S AWARD

Cecelia “Cyl” Rudar 2013 Yolanda Martinez-Arenas2006
*Robert W. Bodkin 2014 Lorraine Clark 2008
Suzi Dunkel-Soto 2015 Yin Bihr 2009
Helen Marston 2016 Cecelia “Cyl” Rudar 2009
Lee Lieberg 2017 Cindy Wang 2011
Joseph Haggerty 2018 Bill Herrera 2011
Tom Berge, Jr. 2019 Lorraine Clark 2012
Marian Cavataio 2020 Tom Berge, Jr. 2013
NONE 2021 Teresa Dang 2014
James Chen & Lily Hoa 2022 Lucia Tam 2014
Yin Bihr 2015
Suzi Dunkel-Soto 2016
YPN Committee 2017
Yin Bihr 2018
WSGVAR DISTINGUISHED Nicholas Baldry 2019
SERVICE AWARD et A 2020
- iuseppe Veneziano & Jim
Nancy Lin 2013 Klinkert 2021
Gigi Lee 2014 Shun Zhang, Nanette Ong, Pauline
Brian Chen 2016
Thomas O. Berge 2017
Nicholas Baldry 2018
Karla Joseph 2019
Ling Chow 2020
Mindy Yeh 2021 LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT
Lorraine Clark 2022 AWARD
Nee Wong 2023 *Henry Zahner 2000
Thomas O. Berge 2005
SPECIAL RECOGNITION Thomas O. Berge 2015
AWARD Esther Johnson 2016
Diane Ball 2007 Cecelia Rudar 2018
Earle Alford 2009 Vince Veneziano 2019
Cesar Aviles 2013 Mel Wong 2020
Helen Marston 2014 Marian Cavataio 2020
*Bob Bodkin 2016 Carl Feldstein 2021
*Chad Araki 2017 Arthur Shu 2022
Tom Berge, Jr. 2018
Mindy Yeh 2019
Tomas Wong 2020 50 Years of Service
Sage Gomez 2021
David Tran 2022
Brandon Savransky 2023 Thomas Berge Sr. 2019

*Deceased
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